NOVEMBER 2016
  DSC-3624/11
1
©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Features
◆◆◆◆◆ 256K x 16 advanced high-speed CMOS Static RAM
◆◆◆◆◆ JEDEC Center Power / GND pinout for reduced noise.
◆◆◆◆◆ Equal access and cycle times

G
Blank
8
X
Tube or Tray
Tape and Reel
Green
Orderable Part Information
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
10 71V416S10BE BE48 CABGA C
71V416S10BE8 BE48 CABGA C
71V416S10BEG BEG48 CABGA C
71V416S10BEG8 BEG48 CABGA C
71V416S10PHG PHG44 TSOP C
71V416S10PHG8 PHG44 TSOP C
71V416S10PHGI PHG44 TSOP I
71V416S10PHGI8 PHG44 TSOP I
71V416S10YG PBG44 SOJ C
71V416S10YG8 PBG44 SOJ C
12 71V416S12BE BE48 CABGA C
71V416S12BE8 BE48 CABGA C
71V416S12BEG BEG48 CABGA C
71V416S12BEG8 BEG48 CABGA C
71V416S12BEI BE48 CABGA I
71V416S12BEI8 BE48 CABGA I
71V416S12PHG PHG44 TSOP C
71V416S12PHG8 PHG44 TSOP C
71V416S12PHGI PHG44 TSOP I
71V416S12PHGI8 PHG44 TSOP I
71V416S12YG PBG44 SOJ C
71V416S12YG8 PBG44 SOJ C
71V416S12YGI PBG44 SOJ I
71V416S12YGI8 PBG44 SOJ I
3624 tbl 12b
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
10 71V416L10BE BE48 CABGA C
71V416L10BEG BEG48 CABGA C
71V416L10BEG8 BEG48 CABGA C
71V416L10PHG PHG44 TSOP C
71V416L10PHG8 PHG44 TSOP C
71V416L10PHGI PHG44 TSOP I
71V416L10PHGI8 PHG44 TSOP I
71V416L10YG PBG44 SOJ C
71V416L10YG8 PBG44 SOJ C
12 71V416L12BE BE48 CABGA C
71V416L12BE8 BE48 CABGA C
71V416L12BEG BEG48 CABGA C
71V416L12BEG8 BEG48 CABGA C
71V416L12BEGI BEG48 CABGA I

71V416L12YG8 PBG44 SOJ C
71V416L12YGI PBG44 SOJ I
71V416L12YGI8 PBG44 SOJ I
3624 tbl 12a
           6.42
IDT71V416S, IDT71V416L, 3.3V CMOS Static RAM
4 Meg (256K x 16-Bit) Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges
9
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
15 71V416L15BE BE48 CABGA C
71V416L15BE8 BE48 CABGA C
71V416L15BEG BEG48 CABGA C
71V416L15BEG8 BEG48 CABGA C
71V416L15BEGI BEG48 CABGA I
71V416L15BEGI8 BEG48 CABGA I
71V416L15BEI BE48 CABGA I
71V416L15BEI8 BE48 CABGA I
71V416L15PHG PHG44 TSOP C
71V416L15PHG8 PHG44 TSOP C
71V416L15PHGI PHG44 TSOP I
71V416L15PHGI8 PHG44 TSOP I
71V416L15YGI PBG44 SOJ I
71V416L15YGI8 PBG44 SOJ I
3624 tbl 12c
Orderable Part Information (con't)
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
15 71V416S15BE BE48 CABGA C
71V416S15BE8 BE48 CABGA C
71V416S15BEG BEG48 CABGA C
71V416S15BEG8 BEG48 CABGA C
71V416S15BEGI BEG48 CABGA I